The Honorable Commissioners' Court met.at the R.gu. with the following menbers persemt to-wit: O A Beauchamp	lar meeting place Monday, Dec. 12, 1949, County Judge, G.B.Conn. Comm. Prect.
#1, E.C.Smith, Comm. Prect. #2, J R.Thomas, Comm. Prect.	
and Floyd Smith, County Clerk.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Accounts sweet allowed as are shown by the "Minutes	of the Accounts", there being no other
business, Court adjourned.	
O.A.Beauchamp, County Judge	
G B.Conn, Comm. Prect. #1	
G.B.Conn, Comm. Prect. #1	
J'R.Thomae, Comm. Prect.#3	
H'J. Vickers, Comm. Prect. #4	
Attest of land shut	
Floyd Smith, County Clerk	•
ORDER OF COMMISSIONERS COURT CONSOLID	ATING DISTRICTS
WHEREAS, at an election he ld for the purpose on t	he 18th day of August, 1947, a
majority of the legally qualified voters of each of the fo	
(a) Bayou Common School District No. 14 of S	
(b) Bronson Independent School District No.	2 of Sabine County, Texas,
voted in favor of consolidating said school districts with	
THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONE	
That in accordance with Chapter 65 of the G	eneral Laws passed by the Thirty-
sixth Legislature of the State of Texas at its Second Call	ed Session in 1919, and the Constitution
and laws of said State, the following school districts:	- *- Elec-
(a) Bayou Common School District N $_{ m O}$ . 14 of Sa	abine County, Texas,
(b) Bronson Independent School District No. 2	of Sabine County, Texas,
$ m l_{re}$ hereby consolidated, shall hereafter be known as (a) $ m Br$	ronson Independent School District
No. 2 of Sabine County, and is by this order established within the following metes and bounds,	
co-wit:	,
DEGINNING :	
IIBNOE	., b E
The above being read, it was moved and second that the same be adopted. The following	
oted AYE: Commissioners, G. B. Conn, E. C. Smith, John R.	Thomas, H. J. Vickers; the following
0: Commissioners	Chas Forse County Judge
TTEST: Floyd Smith Sabine	County, Texas.

ORDER OF COMMISSIONERS COURT CONSOLIDATING DISTRICTS

Floyd Smith County Clerk

WHEREAS, at an election held for the purpose on the 18th day of August, 1947, a majority

of the legally qualified voters of each of the following school districts:

- (a) Plainview Common School District No. 31 of Sabine County, Texas,
- (b) Bronson Independent School District Ng. 2 of Sabine County, Texas,

  Voted in favor of consolidating said school districts with each other, for school purposes;

  THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF SABINE COUNTY, TEXAS:

That in accordance with Chapter 65 of the General Laws passed by the Thirty-sixth Legislature of the State of Texas at its Second Called Session in 1919, and the Constitution and laws of said State, the following school districts:

- (a) Plainview Common School District No. 31 of Sabine County, Texas,
- (b) Bronson Independent School District No. 2 of Sabine County, Texas, are hereby consolidated, shall hereafter be known as (a) Bronson Independent School District No. 2 of Sabine County, and is by this order established withint the following metes and bounds, to-wit:

BEGINNING\_\_\_\_\_\_

The above being read, it was moved and second that the same be adopted. The following voted AYE: Commissioners G. B. Conn, E. C. Smith, John R. Thomas, H. J. Vickers; the following NO: Commissioners

ATTEST: Floyd Smith County Clerk.

Signed: Chas Forse County Judge Sabine County, Texas.